
 
1   Team Scores  
1   Arizona State 276          -8 
2   Oklahoma State 281          -3 
3   Arkansas 287          +3 

T4   Stanford 288          +4 
T4   Ole Miss 288          +4 
6   Florida State 290          +6 
7   Tennessee 293          +9 

T8   Rice 295          +11 
T8   Texas Tech 295          +11 
T8   Arizona 295          +11 
11   Vanderbilt 296          +12 

T12   Baylor 299          +15 
T12   California 299          +15 
14   Houston 304          +20 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  T1   Preston Summerhays  Arizona State  67          -4   
-  T1   Preston Stout  Oklahoma State  67          -4   
-  T3   Ethan Fang  Oklahoma State  68          -3   
-  T3   Pongsapak Laopakdee  Arizona State  68          -3   
-  T3   Michael Mjaaseth  Arizona State  68          -3   
-  T6   Michael La Sasso  Ole Miss  69          -2   
-  T6   Hudson Weibel  Houston  69          -2   
-  T6   Tyler Weaver  Florida State  69          -2   
-  T6   Jay Leng  Stanford  69          -2   
-  T10   Jackson Van Paris  Vanderbilt  70          -1   
-  T10   Gerry Gomez  Arkansas  70          -1   
-  T12   Tom Fischer  Ole Miss  71          E   
-  T12   Filip Jakubcik  Arizona  71          E   
-  T12   Wells Williams  Vanderbilt  71          E   
-  T12   Eric Lee  Oklahoma State  71          E   
-  T12   Laurent Desmarchais  Tennessee  71          E   
-  T17   Tim Wiedemeyer  Texas Tech  72          +1   
-  T17   Sihao Cong  California  72          +1   
-  T17   Josh Hill  Tennessee  72          +1   
-  T17   Johnny Walker  Arizona  72          +1   
-  T17   Lukas Boandl  Rice  72          +1   
-  T17   Kye Meeks  Ole Miss  72          +1   
-  T17   John Daly II  Arkansas  72          +1   
-  T17   Erich Fortlage  Arkansas  72          +1   
-  T17   Ethan Gao  Stanford  72          +1   
-  T17   TK Chantananuwat  Stanford  72          +1   
-  T27   Thomas Curry  Arkansas  73          +2   
-  T27   Jose Luis Ballester  Arizona State  73          +2   
-  T27   Pearce Lewin *  Tennessee  73          +2   
-  T27   Calum Scott  Texas Tech  73          +2   
-  T27   Jonas Appel  Baylor  73          +2   
-  T27   Jack Bigham  Florida State  73          +2   
-  T33   Michael Mays  Florida State  74          +3   
-  T33   Blake Benson  Rice  74          +3   
-  T33   Carson Brewer  Florida State  74          +3   
-  T33   Daniel Zou  Rice  74          +3   
-  T33   Lance Simpson  Tennessee  74          +3   
-  T33   Zach Pollo  Arizona  74          +3   
-  T33   Zach Heffernan  Baylor  74          +3   
-  T33   Drew Wrightson  Baylor  74          +3   
-  T33   Collins Trolio *  Ole Miss  74          +3   
-  T33   Manuel Lozada  Arkansas  74          +3   
-  T33   Ziqin Zhou  California  74          +3   
-  T44   Nathan Wang  Stanford  75          +4   
-  T44   Peer Wernicke  Arizona State  75          +4 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  T44   Reggie Zhu  Rice  75          +4   
-  T44   Charles DeLong  Texas Tech  75          +4   
-  T44   Connor Graham  Texas Tech  75          +4   
-  T44   Filip Fahlberg-Johnsson  Oklahoma State  75          +4   
-  T50   Ben Gregg  Texas Tech  76          +5   
-  T50   Ryan Downes *  Vanderbilt  76          +5   
-  T50   John Wild *  Oklahoma State  76          +5   
-  T50   Evan Woosley Reed  Tennessee  76          +5   
-  T50   Wilmer Edero *  Florida State  76          +5   
-  T50   Jaivir Pande  Rice  76          +5   
-  T50   Cameron Tankersley  Ole Miss  76          +5   
-  T50   Wenliang Xie  California  76          +5   
-  T58   Nicholas Prieto *  Arizona State  77          +6   
-  T58   Laurenz Schiergen  Houston  77          +6   
-  T58   Jackson Norwich *  Arizona  77          +6   
-  T58   John Broderick  Vanderbilt  77          +6   
-  T58   Charlie Berridge  California  77          +6   
-  T58   Gaven Lane  Oklahoma State  77          +6   
-  T64   Gordon Sargent  Vanderbilt  78          +7   
-  T64   Vincent Stjernfeldt  Baylor  78          +7   
-  T64   Griffin Rhoads  Arizona  78          +7   
-  T64   Bryant Hiskey II  Houston  78          +7   
-  T64   Davis Ovard  Baylor  78          +7   
-  69   Sean-Karl Dobson *  Stanford  79          +8   
-  T70   Kush Arora  Stanford  80          +9   
-  T70   Tony Chen  California  80          +9   
-  T70   Wolfgang Glawe  Houston  80          +9   
-  T70   Tianyi Xiong  Arizona  80          +9   
-  T70   Rex Hargrove *  Arkansas  80          +9   
-  T70   Chase Nevins  Vanderbilt  80          +9   
-  T70   Gray Albright  Florida State  80          +9   
-  77   Chi Chun Chen  Houston  81          +10   
-  78   Pablo Garcia Terol *  Arkansas  82          +11   
-  79   Jackson Herrington  Tennessee  83          +12   
-  80   Cohen Trolio  Ole Miss  84          +13   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

1 Arizona State 276 276

T1 Preston Summerhays (2) 67 67

T3 Michael Mjaaseth (4) 68 68

T3 Pongsapak Laopakdee (5) 68 68

T27 Jose Luis Ballester (1) 73 73

T44 Peer Wernicke (3) 75 75

2 Oklahoma State 281 281

T1 Preston Stout (2) 67 67

T3 Ethan Fang (1) 68 68

T12 Eric Lee (3) 71 71

T44 Filip Fahlberg-Johnsson (4) 75 75

T58 Gaven Lane (5) 77 77

3 Arkansas 287 287

T10 Gerry Gomez (4) 70 70

T17 Erich Fortlage (1) 72 72

T17 John Daly II (2) 72 72

T27 Thomas Curry (3) 73 73

T33 Manuel Lozada (5) 74 74

T4 Stanford 288 288

T6 Jay Leng (2) 69 69

T17 TK Chantananuwat (3) 72 72

T17 Ethan Gao (4) 72 72

T44 Nathan Wang (1) 75 75

T70 Kush Arora (5) 80 80

T4 Ole Miss 288 288

T6 Michael La Sasso (1) 69 69

T12 Tom Fischer (5) 71 71

T17 Kye Meeks (4) 72 72

T50 Cameron Tankersley (2) 76 76

80 Cohen Trolio (3) 84 84

6 Florida State 290 290

T6 Tyler Weaver (3) 69 69

T27 Jack Bigham (4) 73 73

T33 Michael Mays (2) 74 74

T33 Carson Brewer (5) 74 74

T70 Gray Albright (1) 80 80

7 Tennessee 293 293

T12 Laurent Desmarchais (1) 71 71

T17 Josh Hill (4) 72 72

T33 Lance Simpson (2) 74 74

T50 Evan Woosley Reed (5) 76 76

79 Jackson Herrington (3) 83 83
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

T8 Rice 295 295

T17 Lukas Boandl (1) 72 72

T33 Daniel Zou (2) 74 74

T33 Blake Benson (4) 74 74

T44 Reggie Zhu (3) 75 75

T50 Jaivir Pande (5) 76 76

T8 Texas Tech 295 295

T17 Tim Wiedemeyer (3) 72 72

T27 Calum Scott (1) 73 73

T44 Charles DeLong (2) 75 75

T44 Connor Graham (5) 75 75

T50 Ben Gregg (4) 76 76

T8 Arizona 295 295

T12 Filip Jakubcik (2) 71 71

T17 Johnny Walker (4) 72 72

T33 Zach Pollo (1) 74 74

T64 Griffin Rhoads (5) 78 78

T70 Tianyi Xiong (3) 80 80

11 Vanderbilt 296 296

T10 Jackson Van Paris (1) 70 70

T12 Wells Williams (2) 71 71

T58 John Broderick (3) 77 77

T64 Gordon Sargent (5) 78 78

T70 Chase Nevins (4) 80 80

T12 Baylor 299 299

T27 Jonas Appel (3) 73 73

T33 Zach Heffernan (1) 74 74

T33 Drew Wrightson (2) 74 74

T64 Davis Ovard (4) 78 78

T64 Vincent Stjernfeldt (5) 78 78

T12 California 299 299

T17 Sihao Cong (5) 72 72

T33 Ziqin Zhou (1) 74 74

T50 Wenliang Xie (2) 76 76

T58 Charlie Berridge (3) 77 77

T70 Tony Chen (4) 80 80

14 Houston 304 304

T6 Hudson Weibel (3) 69 69

T58 Laurenz Schiergen (4) 77 77

T64 Bryant Hiskey II (5) 78 78

T70 Wolfgang Glawe (1) 80 80

77 Chi Chun Chen (2) 81 81
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Total

T27 Pearce Lewin (Tennessee) 73 73

T33 Collins Trolio (Ole Miss) 74 74

T50 Wilmer Edero (Florida State) 76 76

T50 John Wild (Oklahoma State) 76 76

T50 Ryan Downes (Vanderbilt) 76 76

T58 Nicholas Prieto (Arizona State) 77 77

T58 Jackson Norwich (Arizona) 77 77

69 Sean-Karl Dobson (Stanford) 79 79

T70 Rex Hargrove (Arkansas) 80 80

78 Pablo Garcia Terol (Arkansas) 82 82
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Par 3 Scoring
J. Ballester ASU 2.50 -2 
J. Wild Okla. St. 2.50 -2 
M. La Sasso Ole Miss 2.50 -2 
T. Chantananuwat Stanford 2.50 -2 
L. Desmarchais Tennessee 2.50 -2 
E. Fortlage Arkansas 2.75 -1 
G. Gomez Arkansas 2.75 -1 
J. Leng Stanford 2.75 -1 
C. Brewer FSU 2.75 -1 
H. Weibel Houston 2.75 -1 
E. Gao Stanford 2.75 -1 
P. Summerhays ASU 2.75 -1 
T. Fischer Ole Miss 3.00 E 
T. Weaver FSU 3.00 E 
T. Xiong Arizona 3.00 E 
Z. Pollo Arizona 3.00 E 
B. Benson Rice 3.00 E 
G. Sargent Vanderbilt 3.00 E 
J. Van Paris Vanderbilt 3.00 E 
K. Meeks Ole Miss 3.00 E 
Z. Heffernan Baylor 3.00 E 
P. Stout Okla. St. 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
P. Summerhays ASU 3.55 -5 
P. Stout Okla. St. 3.82 -2 
E. Fang Okla. St. 3.82 -2 
R. Downes Vanderbilt 3.91 -1 
J. Appel Baylor 3.91 -1 
R. Zhu Rice 3.91 -1 
P. Laopakdee ASU 3.91 -1 
J. Daly II Arkansas 3.91 -1 
J. Walker Arizona 3.91 -1 
M. Mjaaseth ASU 3.91 -1 
T. Fischer Ole Miss 4.00 E 
W. Williams Vanderbilt 4.00 E 
J. Van Paris Vanderbilt 4.00 E 
H. Weibel Houston 4.00 E 
J. Bigham FSU 4.00 E 
F. Fahlberg-Johnsso Okla. St. 4.00 E 
E. Lee Okla. St. 4.00 E 
P. Wernicke ASU 4.00 E 
T. Wiedemeyer Texas Tech 4.00 E 
J. Leng Stanford 4.00 E 
W. Edero FSU 4.09 +1 
G. Gomez Arkansas 4.09 +1 

Par 5 Scoring
M. Mjaaseth ASU 4.00 -3 
L. Boandl Rice 4.00 -3 
T. Weaver FSU 4.00 -3 
P. Laopakdee ASU 4.00 -3 
P. Stout Okla. St. 4.33 -2 
C. DeLong Texas Tech 4.33 -2 
F. Jakubcik Arizona 4.33 -2 
C. Berridge California 4.33 -2 
E. Fortlage Arkansas 4.33 -2 
P. Garcia Terol Arkansas 4.33 -2 
J. Hill Tennessee 4.33 -2 
L. Simpson Tennessee 4.67 -1 
J. Herrington Tennessee 4.67 -1 
G. Gomez Arkansas 4.67 -1 
J. Leng Stanford 4.67 -1 
E. Fang Okla. St. 4.67 -1 
F. Fahlberg-Johnsso Okla. St. 4.67 -1 
E. Lee Okla. St. 4.67 -1 
S. Cong California 4.67 -1 
B. Hiskey II Houston 4.67 -1 
M. Mays FSU 4.67 -1 
K. Meeks Ole Miss 4.67 -1 

Eagles 
T. Weaver FSU 1
P. Laopakdee ASU 1
P. Garcia Terol Arkansas 1

Birdies 
P. Summerhays ASU 7
M. Mjaaseth ASU 7
P. Stout Okla. St. 7
J. Van Paris Vanderbilt 6
C. Tankersley Ole Miss 5
J. Appel Baylor 5
M. La Sasso Ole Miss 5
H. Weibel Houston 5
E. Lee Okla. St. 5
T. Chantananuwat Stanford 5
J. Leng Stanford 5
C. Brewer FSU 4
E. Fortlage Arkansas 4
G. Gomez Arkansas 4
L. Simpson Tennessee 4
R. Downes Vanderbilt 4
E. Fang Okla. St. 4
F. Fahlberg-Johnsson Okla. St. 4
E. Gao Stanford 4
P. Laopakdee ASU 4
L. Boandl Rice 4
M. Mays FSU 4

Pars 
P. Lewin Tennessee 16
K. Meeks Ole Miss 14
C. Scott Texas Tech 14
W. Williams Vanderbilt 14
F. Jakubcik Arizona 14
Z. Pollo Arizona 14
J. Pande Rice 14
T. Weaver FSU 13
D. Wrightson Baylor 13
Z. Heffernan Baylor 13
J. Daly II Arkansas 13
J. Ballester ASU 13
T. Curry Arkansas 13
T. Wiedemeyer Texas Tech 13
C. Graham Texas Tech 13
E. Fang Okla. St. 13
P. Wernicke ASU 13
W. Edero FSU 13
L. Desmarchais Tennessee 13
Z. Zhou California 12
E. Woosley Reed Tennessee 12
R. Zhu Rice 12
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